

# LEAD Council Meeting Agenda [Revised] Thursday, November 19, 2020

### 10:30am-12:00pm

# **ZOOM Link for meeting:**

https://unm.zoom.us/j/96330781396

\*LEAD Council meetings are held the third Thursday in each month, scheduled through May 2021. December's meeting is scheduled for the second Thursday and will be held on December 10<sup>th</sup>.

#### UNM Land Acknowledgement Statement

Founded in 1889, the University of New Mexico sits on the traditional homelands of the Pueblo of Sandia. The original peoples of New Mexico – Pueblo, Navajo, and Apache – since time immemorial, have deep connections to the land and have made significant contributions to the broader community statewide. We honor the land itself and those who remain stewards of this land throughout the generations and also acknowledge our committed relationship to Indigenous peoples. We gratefully recognize our history.

10:30am	Welcome and Introductions: Please share name, unit(s), and pronouns; Also check your titles on the LEAD Council list and enter updated/correct titles in chat (VPEI A. Zerai & LEAD Council)
10:40am	Updates on UNM responses to the Executive Order, <a href="http://diverse.unm.edu/news/dei-statements.html">http://diverse.unm.edu/news/dei-statements.html</a> (A. Zerai)
10:50am	Updates on preventing and responding to Doxing, Trolling, and Zoom bombing; and guidelines for web-based meetings (A. Zerai) See <a href="https://webmeetings.unm.edu/online-safety/index.html">https://webmeetings.unm.edu/online-safety/index.html</a>
11:00am	UNM 2040 strategic plan for graduate studies (J. Alemán)
11:10am	UNM 2040 strategic plan for faculty diversity  O Plans for new dashboard and 2020-21 data  DiversityEdu course requirement for tenure stream faculty searches  Inclusive Excellence Postdoctoral and Visiting Scholars Program  Input on Inclusive Excellence Bridge funding for URM Faculty Hiring  Faculty Success Program Scholarships call for application coming in Spring 2021
11:50am	Announcements (LEAD Council)

#### **Attachments:**

Executive Order Diversity Education Documents from DEI and OUC Trolling and Doxing Attacks Against Scholars at UNM (draft)

Inclusive Excellence Postdoctoral and Visiting Scholars Program

Inclusive Excellence Bridge funding for URM Faculty Hiring (draft)

Training Inventory for LEAD

Inclusive Excellence Postdoctoral Call for Proposals

Inclusive Excellence Bridge Funding for Hiring URM Faculty LEAD

LEAD Files: https://unmm.sharepoint.com/teams/upres/DEI/LEAD

Next Meeting: December 10, 2020; Zoom